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Accident & Safety Procedure in a Special Stage

1) All competitors must be conversant with Cyprus National Sporting
Regulations 2023 Article 53 (Competitor Safety)
2) If a crew is involved in an accident in which a member of the public
sustains physical injury, the driver or co-driver concerned must remain at
the scene and stop the following car, which must report this to the NEXT
radio point as specified in the road book and signed on the route. The law of
the country in which the rally is run must also be complied with in
relation to procedures at accidents. All crews stopped by this procedure
will be allocated a time according to the Cyprus National Sporting
Regulations Article 52 (INTERRUPTION OF A SPECIAL STAGE).
3) Any crew which has the red “SOS” sign displayed to them, or which sees a
car which has suffered a major accident where both crew members are seen
inside the car but are not displaying the red “SOS” sign, shall immediately
and without exception stop to render assistance.
4) All following cars shall also stop.
5) The second car at the scene shall proceed to take to the next safety point
the following information:

a. Competition number for the crew involved.

b. If and how many crew members or spectators are injured.

c. If any crew member or spectator is trapped in or outside the car.

d. Location of the accident, i.e. the closest road book junction or

kilometre post.

e. Any other vital information, e.g. fire, water.
6) All competitors stopped in a stage must place their red triangle at least
50m before the car’s position, even if the car is clear of the road.

7) The event emergency telephone number is: (+357) 99551801

8) If you wish to re-start from the start of the next Leg, you must confirm
your intention to the clerk of the course one hour prior to the publication of
the start list of the subsequent Leg.

9) All competitors retiring from a Leg are obligated to hand in their time card
to the sweeper car or any marshal at a time control or any Organisation
Official as soon as possible.
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Aladikaoia Atuxnudatwy & Ac@dAsiag oTig Eidikeg Aladpopég

1) O\oL oL CUPHETEXOVTEG TPETTEL VO YVwpilouv to apBpo 53 ( AoddaAela
Sltaywvi{opevou) Twy EBvikwv Kavoviopwv Aywvwv PaAAu 2023.
2) Av €va MANpwua EUTAGKEL 0 aTUXNUa oTo omolo Tpavpatiodnke Beatng,
0 EUTTAEKOUEVOG 08NYOG I 0 GUVOSNYOG TIPETTIEL VOL TIAPOUELVEL OTN OKNVA KOl
VO OTOUOTHOELTO QUTOKIVNTO TTou atkoAouBel, To omolo mpémeL va To
ovadEPEL OTOV EMOEVO EVOLAUECO AOU PLATLOTH TTIOU avadEPETAL OTO
BBAio Stadpopnc. Ot vopoL TG xwpag otnv omola Ste€dyeTal 0 aywvag
TPEMEL eMiONG va TNPOUVTOL O OXEON UE TG SLadlkaoieg og meplmtwon
atuxnuotog. OAa To AUTOKIVATO TIOU £XOUV OTARLOTICEL ATIO QUTH TN
Sadikacio Ba toug 600l xpdvog, cupudwva pe Tov EBVikd Kavoviopo
Ayivwy PAAU apBpo 52 (AIAKOMH THE EIAIKHE AIAAPOMHS).
3) Ze kGO MANPW TToU eTLSEIKVUETAL TO KOKKLVO onpa "SOS" , n deL éva
autokivnto va €xeL urtootel coBapod atuxnpa Tou omnoiou Ta SUo PEAN ToU
TANpwWUATOC Bplokovtal HECO OTO AUTOKIVNTO, aAAd Sev eTLEELKVUOUV TO
KOKKWvo onpa "SOS", evnuepwvel opEowE KoL Xwplg e€aipeon odeilel va
oTapATNOEL yla Ttapo)r BonBeLac.
4) OAa ta autokivnta mou akoAouBouv Ba otauatnoouy eniong.
5) To 6gUtepo QUTOKIVNTO OTO GNUELO TOU aTuXAHOTOG Ba POXWPHOEL OTOV
enopevo onueio safety yla va Swoet tig akoAouBec mAnpodopliec:

o. AplBpog Alaywvi{opEVOU TIOU EUTIAEKETOL OTO SUCTUXN L.

B. Av kol téoa HEAN TOU MANPWHATOC N BeaTEC TpavpatioTnkay.

y. EQv kamoto pélog tou mAnpwuatog ) Beatng mayldelTnKe péoa N

£€w armo To autokivnto.

8. TomoBeoia tou atuxnpatog, SnAadn tnv MANCLECTEPN TOUALTA

tou BiBAiou dLadpounc.

€. Onoladnmote aAAn onpavtkr mAnpodopia, m.X. pwTLd, vepo.
6) OAoL oL SLaywVLIOPEVOL TTIOU OTOUATOUV 6TV ELOLKN Sladpoun mpeneL va
TomoBeToUV TO KOKKLVO TPlywvo Toug TouAdxlotov 50 mpLv amo tnv B€cn tou
OUTOKLVATOU, OKOMN KOlL 0V TO auToKivnTo gival £€w armd to dpopo.

7) O aplBuoc KANONG EKTOKTNG AVAYKNG €lval: (+357) 99551801

8) Edv BéAete va Eavapyioete amd tnv apyn Tou enopevou okeEAoug, Ba
npEneL va eTuPeBalwoete TNV MPOBEeCT 0ag oTov aAUTAPXN KLO WP TIPLY
amo tn Snuooieuon tng Alotag eKKivnong Tou EMOLEVOU OKEAOUG.

9) OAot ot StaywvilopevoL TTou eyKataAsimouy amo €va okENOC eival
UTIOXPEWHEVOL VO TTAPASWOOUV TN KAPTA XPOVOU 0TO OUPAYO AUTOKIVNTO N
OTtOLOSATIOTE KPLTH OE £val oTABUO eAEyXOU XPOVOU N o€ omoloSnmote HEAOG
¢ Opyavwaong To CUVTOUOTEPO SuvaTov.
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Nearest Hospital per stage

SS1 ALASSA LIMASSOL GENERAL HOSPITAL |25 801100

§S82 |ALASSA LIMASSOL GENERAL HOSPITAL |25 801100

SS83 |ALASSA LIMASSOL GENERAL HOSPITAL |25 801100
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Symbols

Village entrance
Speed limit 50km/h

Direction to follow

KANTOY

\ S
\,/

Gravel road Motorway

1
1
é

Al GEPANQN i i
Direction to follow

Leave motorway

© = m:l@

AT @EPAMON Do not chan
o not change

direction Refueling area

] [ Over bridge

[

Building

ddd
T«

T Electricity post E Traffic lights
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LEG 1, Section1-2-3 Sunday 9 July 2023
, i Liaison Total ' )
SS/TC Location SS dist. . . Targettime  First car due
distance  distance
0 START - PIKKIS WHEEL ALIGHNMENT — 10:00 -
I Aessa N4 N4 00 100 |8
881 Alassa 1(100% T) 9.54 — — "33 g
1A Regrouping IN — 0.30 9.84 0:20 10:53 0
| Regrouping (Ag. Therapon) 0:10 |
1B Regrouping OUT, Service IN (min.) 11:03
| Service A (Ag.Therapon) 9.54 2074 30.28 0:30 |
1C Senvice OUT — 11:33 N
[XVAM Refueling Zone (Ag. Therapon) S
(I Distance to next refiiel 954 13.38 292 E
2 Aessa — 1308 1308 02 15 |[@
8§82 Alassa 2( 100% T) 9.54 — — 11:56
2A  Regrouping IN — 0.30 9.84 0:20 12:16
| Regrouping (Ag. Therapon) 0:10 |
2B Regrouping OUT, Service IN (min.) 12:26
| Service B (Ag.Therapon) 9.54 1338 29 0:30 |
2C  Senice OUT 12:56 o
[XVARM Refueling Zone (Ag. Therapon) g
Distance to end of the rally 9.54 4401 53.55 ﬁ
3 Aesse — BB 66 0w 13t |
883 Alassa 3( 100% T) 9.54 — — 13:19
3A Holding Control - Finish ( Early arrival allow) — 30.93 4047 0:50 14:09
Leg 1 totals 2862 7813 10675 |
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DISTANCE: LEG:

TCO |START - PIKKIS 1
TC1 |ALASSA 20.44 km [SECTON 1
AVERAGE TIME ALLOWED:
40.88 km/h 30 min
DISTANCE DISTANCE
T DIRECTION INFORMATION DISTANCE
A rco
START - PIKKIS
0.00 | 0.00 * 20.44
N34 40.426
—1| . E3259.627
g iflii
0.55 | 0.55 g TRAFFIC LIGHTS 19.89
_2| !
1.01 | 0.46 _é_» TAKE 3RD EXIT 19.43
| 3]
1.73 | 0.72 TAKE 2ND EXIT 18.71
E
2.12 | 0.39 TAKE 2ND EXIT 18.32
| 5|
2.37 | 0.25 ‘e’l_ TRAFFIC LIGHTS | 18.07

K
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TCO0 [START - PIKKIS DISTANCE: LEe: 1
TC1 |ALASSA 20.44 km [SECTON: 1
AVERAGE TIME ALLOWED:
40.88 km/h 30 min
DISTANCE DISTANCE
— T DIRECTION INFORMATION vdiabius
TAKE 2ND EXIT AND
2.90 | 0.53 THEN TURN RIGHT 17.54
K
3.70 | 0.80 TRAFFIC LIGHTS 16.74
B
415 | 0.45 — 16.29
P
_9| |
B
4.88 | 0.73 15.56
]
8.48 | 3.60 TAKE 1ST EXIT 11.96
]
ATrIOZ OEPANQN
17.27 | 8.79 Ag. Therapon 15 km R b4

AODOY
10 km

Lofou
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TCO0 [START - PIKKIS DISTANCE: LEe: 1
TC1 |ALASSA 20.44 km [SECTON: 1
AVERAGE TIME ALLOWED:
40.88 km/h 30 min
DISTANCE DISTANCE
— T DIRECTION INFORMATION il
19.30 | 2.03 ;‘,‘;f;;;“mm’m 1.14
Ag.Therapon 7 km
[
20.32 | 1.02 0.12
B
20.44 | 0.12 * TCALASSA 0.00
N34 46.078
1—5| E3254.153 (0.07)
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TC 1/2 Alassa DISTANCE:
TC 1A2A Regrouping In 9.84 km

SPECIAL STAGE 1/2 AVERAGE TIME ALLOWED:
ALASSA 1/2 9.54 km| 29.52 km/h
e g
S g e
-

R = = e HE
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TC 1/2 Alassa DISTANCE: LEG: 1
TC 1A12A Regrouping In 9.84 km [S%°TO% 1/2
SPECIAL STAGE 1/2 AVERAGE TIME ALLOWED:
ALASSA 1/2 9.54 km| 29.52 km/h 20 min
DISTANCE DISTANCE
T DIRECTION INFORMATION REGRESS.
START
ALASSA 1/2
0.00 | 0.00 * 9.84
1 N34 46.060
_1| 9.54 E3254.109
0.46 | 0.46 {\ 9.38
S
_2| 9.08
0.58 | 0.12 X 9.26
_3| 8.96
U
U
/
0.85 | 0.27 \ 8.99
_4| 8.69
~a -
1.48 | 0.63 8.36
_5| 8.06
3.06 | 1.58 6.78

K

\/
6.48
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DISTANCE:

TC 1/2 Alassa LEG: 1
TC 1A12A Regrouping In 9.84 km [S%°TO% 1/2
SPECIAL STAGE 1/2 AVERAGE TIME ALLOWED:
ALASSA 1/2 9.54 km| 29.52 km/h 20 min
DISTANCE DISTANCE
T DIRECTION INFORMATION REGRESS.
S
3.71 | 0.65 ‘ 6.13
_7| 5.83
\\\
441 | 0.70 5.43
\‘ ) N34 46.766
_3| 513 £3252419
5.69 | 1.28 t\\ 4.15
_9| 3.85
’
,/
6.89 | 1.20 2,95
19] 265
7.79 | 0.90 K 2.05
N
1] 175
8.19 | 0.40 S 1.65
12] 135
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TC 1/2 Alassa DISTANCE: LEG: 1
TC 1A12A Regrouping In 9.84 km [S%°TO% 1/2
SPECIAL STAGE 1/2 AVERAGE TIME ALLOWED:
ALASSA 1/2 9.54 km| 29.52 km/h 20 min
DISTANCE DISTANCE
T DIRECTION INFORMATION REGRESS.
9.28 | 1.09 0.56
13 0.26
FINISH
SS1/2 ALASSA
9.54 | 0.26 * / 0.30
N34 48.045
H' 0.00 £3250.755
9.70 | 0.16 * 0.14
3 N34 48.093
1—5| £3250.850
9.80 | 0.10 X ENTER STADIUM 0.04
o
A TC 1A/2A
| Regrouping In
9.84 | 0.04 |* 0.00
1 N34 48.174
F| ' £3250.886
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TC 1A/2A |REGROUPING IN LEG: 1
TC 1B/2B |REGROUPING OUT-SERVICE IN SECTION: 1/2
TIME ALLOWED:
max 10 min
DISTANCE DISTANCE
T DIRECTION INFORMATION oadlaings
TC1A/2A
* REGROUPING IN
K
TC 1B/2B
REGROUPING OUT
*

SERVICE IN
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TC 1B/2B |REGROUPING OUT/SERVICE IN LEG: 1
TC 1¢/2C [SERVICE OUT SECTION: 2/3
TIME ALLOWED SERVICE:
30 min
DISTANCE DISTANCE
e Ta ETTTT DIRECTION INFORMATION

REGRESS.

TC 1B/2B

REGROUPING OUT

* SERVICE IN

K
TC1C/2C
* SERVICE OUT

pAcGE13
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TC 1¢/2C [SERVICE OUT DISTANCE: LEG: 1
TC 2/3 |ALASSA 13.08 km [SECTON: 2/3
AVERAGE TIME ALLOWED:
39.24 km/h 20 min
DISTANCE DISTANCE
— T DIRECTION INFORMATION vdiabius
A TC 1C/2C
I SERVICE OUT
0.00 | 0.00 e 13.08
I N34 40.426
—1| ‘ E32 59.627
|
0.02 | 0.02 @ I REFUELING 13.06
|
_2| ‘
<_ - ' L N N |
0.03 | 0.01 : 13.05
|
| 3] é
*
1
0.10 | 0.07 I 12.98
1
_4| ‘
-
AODOY km
| 5|
AMAEIA
4.69 | 1.05 OPArMA KOYPH el 8.39
Kourris Dam 18km
B
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TC 1¢/2C [SERVICE OUT DISTANCE: LEG: 1

TC 2/3 |ALASSA 13.08 km [SECTON: 2/3
AVERAGE TIME ALLOWED:

39.24 km/h 20 min

DISTANCE DISTANCE

— T DIRECTION INFORMATION vdiabius

11.94 | 7.25 1.14

12.96 | 1.02 0.12
B
TC2/3
13.08 | 0.12 * TCALASSA 0.00
N34 46.078
—9| E3254.153 (0.07)

Turn back to page 5 for TC2/TC3
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TC 3 Alassa DISTANCE: LEG 1
Tc3A_Hold. Con 4047k

s B }/(‘ e
7 A
PES s T R

m
SPECIAL STAGE 1/2[AvERAGE TIME ALLOWED
wassas T P

O E- 3250755

1o N-3448045
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TART SS1/2
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TC 3 Alassa DISTANCE: LEG: 1
TC3A Hold. Control - Finish 40.47 km [SECTON 3
SPECIAL STAGE 1/2 AVERAGE TIME ALLOWED:
ALASSA 3 9.54 km| 48.56 km/h 50 min
DISTANCE DISTANCE
T DIRECTION INFORMATION il
START
ALASSA 3
0.00 | 0.00 * 40.47
1 N34 46.060
—1| 9.54 E32 54.109
0.46 | 0.46 {\ 40.01
A S
_2| 9.08
0.58 | 0.12 39.89
2 N34 44.454
—3| 8.96 E3255.171
04
'I
0.85 | 0.27 39.62
_4| 8.69
~a -
1.48 | 0.63 38.99
_5| 8.06
’f
3.06 | 1.58 37.41
_6| 6.48

pAcGe 20
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TC 3 Alassa DISTANCE: LEG: 1
TC3A Hold. Control - Finish 40.47 km [SECTON 3
SPECIAL STAGE 1/2 AVERAGE TIME ALLOWED:
ALASSA 3 9.54 km| 48.56 km/h 50 min
DISTANCE DISTANCE
T DIRECTION INFORMATION il
\\
3.71 | 0.65 1 36.76
_7| 5.83
N \\
4.41 | 0.70 36.06
\‘ 2 N34 46.766
_8| 513 E3252.419
5.69 | 1.28 l\\ 34.78
_9| 3.85
7’
,/
6.89 | 1.20 \ 33.58
[10] 2.65
7.79 | 0.90 { 32.68
\
11] 1.75
819 (040 | _ __ 32.28
12] 1.35
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TC 3 Alassa DISTANCE: LEG: 1
TC3A Hold. Control - Finish 40.47 km [SECTON: 3
SPECIAL STAGE 1/2 AVERAGE TIME ALLOWED:
ALASSA 3 9.54 km| 48.56 km/h 50 min
DISTANCE DISTANCE
i YT DIRECTION INFORMATION REGRESS.
9.28 | 1.09 31.19
1_3| 0.26
FINISH
SS3 ALASSA
9.54 | 0.26 * 30.93
N34 48.045
H| 0.00 E32 50.755
9.70 | 0.16 * 30.77
@ 3 N34 48.093
1_5| E32 50.850
AODOY  km
12.96 | 3.26 NV | 27.51
B I
> ANALEA
14.01 | 1.05 reprerppy 26.46
Kourris Dam 18km
F| ®
21.26 | 7.25 19.21
B
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TC 3 Alassa DISTANCE: LEG: 1
TC3A Hold. Control - Finish 40.47 km [SECTON 3
SPECIAL STAGE 1/2 AVERAGE TIME ALLOWED:
ALASSA 3 9.54 km| 48.56 km/h 50 min
DISTANCE DISTANCE
e DIRECTION INFORMATION DISTANCE
23.31| 2.05 17.16
35.74 [12.43 395 l/ TRAFFIC LIGHTS 4.73
36.42 | 0.68 4.05
36.90 | 0.48 TRAFFIC LIGHTS 3.57
TURN LEFT AND THEN
37.58 | 0.68 TAKE 1ST EXIT 2.89
38.20 | 0.62 _Ig TRAFFIC LIGHTS | 2.27
B
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DISTANCE: LEG:

TC3 Alassa 1
TC3A Hold. Control - Finish 40.47 km [SECTON 3
SPECIAL STAGE 1/2 AVERAGE TIME ALLOWED:
ALASSA 3 9.54 km| 48.56 km/h 50 min
DISTANCE DISTANCE
R TS DIRECTION INFORMATION DISTANCE
38.39 | 0.19 TAKE 2ND EXIT 2.08
B
38.77 | 0.38 TAKE 2ND EXIT 1.70
B
39.41 | 0.64 TAKE 1ST EXIT 1.06
=
18
39.90 | 0.49 41 TRAFFIC LIGHTS | 0.57
28] ®
40.46 | 0.56 - 0.01
29] ®
TC3A
40.47 | 0.01 * TC Hold. Control - Finish | 0.00
N34 40.438
;| E3259.615
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